Part Number: 1021T000

WALLENSTEIN

EMB Manufacturing Inc.
4144 Boomer Line - St. Clements, Ontario - NOB 2MO0 - Canada
www.wallensteinequipment.com

PARTS MANUAL

BX102R Series

3 PH Roller Feed Chipper
Serial Number 1102R215 & up

BX102R, B102RI, BX102RP, and BX102RPI

A

Refer to the operators manual for safe
operation and maintenance

Revision F1 Nov-2017




Part Number: 1021T000 BX102R Series by EMB Mfg.

Contents
BX102 Variation Chart...........cccceeeeeeeeemmnenn, 3 Roller Lift Hydraulic Cylinder ....................... 18
Bolt Torque.......eeecccccicciiiicirr e 4 Cylinder Seal Installation..........cccccceeveeeeeeueeee. 19
Hydraulic Fitting Torque ........cccccviiviieiiiiiiinnn, 5 Roller Lift Hydraulic Cylinder Detail ............. 19
Main Parts ..o 6 Flow Divider Assembly .........cccociiiiiiiiinnnnnnns 20
PTO Base Assembly..........ccccemrrrrreeeeeeennnnnnnnn, 7 Winch and Roller Lift Hydraulic Controls .... 20
Rotor Parts.......ccooeeeeciiiirreccre e 8 Intellifeed Roller Control Components......... 21
Discharge Chute Assembly & Guard.............. 9 Intellifeed Components..........cccceevviiinnnnnnnnns 21
Upper Roller Assembly .........coooiiiieeeeeiiinnn. 10 PTO Shaft #244802...........oceeeeiiiiiiiereeeees 22
Lower Roller Assembly.........ccooereemmeenennnnnnnnn. 11 Intellifeed Settings.....ccccccceeeeeeiviiiiiriereeeeeeee, 23
Hopper Assembly (top view) ........ceeeuuecccnnnnn. 12 Intellifeed Wiring Diagram #262109.............. 24
Bypass Valve Detail..........ccccoummmrmmrmrnninnncnnnnnn, 12 Hydraulic Hose Parts List ........ccccccevvvvieeeennn. 25
Hopper Assembly (bottom view).................. 13 Hydraulic Plumbing Diagram — BX102R....... 26
Feed Table Parts..........ccoereeciiiirreccceereeeeeee, 14 Hydraulic Plumbing Diagram — BX102RP .... 27
Roller Valve Detail ........coeeeiiiimiiciiiirreeeeeen 15 Hydraulic Plumbing Diagram — BX102Rl...... 28
Feed Roller Control Detail ........cccccevveeeiinnnnn. 15 Hydraulic Plumbing Diagram — BX102RPI ... 29
Hydraulic Winch ... 16 Labels — Left-hand Side..........cccccvrvrvrrrrernnnnn. 30
Winch Drum Detail ........cceemeeiiiiieeccceeeeeeeenen 17 Labels — Right-hand Side...........ccccccevvrrrrrnnns 31
Winch Arm Assembly.........ccccooimiimeciiiiinnennnen. 17  ACCESSOrIES ....coiiirreeiir i 32
Fairlead Assembly Detail .........ccccccevvvrieernnnnn. 18
4\ WARNING!

Refer to the operators manual for safe operation
and maintenance.

Maintenance should be performed by trained
personnel only.

Revision F1  Nov-2017 2



Part Number: 1021T000

BX102R Series

Foreword

EMB Manufacturing has prepared this parts manual to
assist customers in ordering quality OEM replacement
parts.

Regular maintenance, and replacing old, worn or broken
parts with the correct OEM parts, is essential in prolonging
the life of your EMB product. Please refer to this manual to
identify replacement parts.

To order parts, please contact your dealer for further
information. If your dealer is no longer available please go
to our website: http://www.wallensteinequipment.com and
click on the Dealer Locator to find the nearest dealer.

All information contained in this parts manual is current
as per the revision date at the bottom of the page. EMB
reserves the right to change product specifications at any
time without notice.

If your product specifications differ from those contained in
this manual, contact EMB Manufacturing for information.

Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited
without prior written permission from EMB Manufacturing.

BX102 Variation Chart |

Option
Intellifeed Hydraulic | Hydraulic | Revision
BX Option Cross Referance ! v . W v u.| VISt
Winch | Roller Lift Level
M BX102REU BX102R E
: BX102RIEU BX102RI X F
e BX102RPEU BX102RP X X J
! BX102RPIEU BX102RPI X X X K
Revision F1 Nov-2017

by EMB Mfg.




Part Number: 1021T000 BX102R Series by EMB Mfg.

Bolt Torque
Checking Bolt Torque
Imperial Bolt Torque Specifications
The tables shown give correct torque values for
various bolts and capscrews. Tighten all bolts to the Bolt Torque Value
torque values specified in the table, unless indicated _Bo SAE Gr. 2 SAE Gr. 5 SAE Gr. 8
. . N~ Diameter
otherwise. Check tightness of bolts periodically. bfeft | Nem | Ibfeft | Nem | Ibfft | Nem
. 1/4" 6 8 9 12 12 17
IMPORTANT! If replacing hardware, use .
fasteners of the same grade. 5/16 10 13 19 25 27 36
3/8" 20 27 33 45 45 63
IMPORTANT! Torque figures indicated in the [ E?' 30 41 53 2 7S 100
table are for non-greased or non-oiled threads. 12 45 61 80 110 115 155
Do not grease or oil threads unless indicated 9/16" 60 95 115 155 165 220
otherwise. When using a thread locker, 5/8" 95 128 160 215 220 305
i t | by 5%.
increase torque values by 5% 3/4" | 165 | 225 @ 290 | 390 | 400 | 540
7/8" 170 230 420 570 650 880
@ NOTE:  Bolt grades are identified by their 1" 225 345 630 850 970 | 1320

head markings.
@ /) ,\
o o

SAE Gr. 2 SAEGr.5 SAEGr.8

Metric Bolt Torque Specifications
Torque Value
DiaBrggter Gr. 8.8 Gr. 10.9

Ibfeft Nem Ibfeft Nem
M3 0.4 0.5 1.3 1.8
M4 2.2 3 3.3 4.5
M6 7 10 11 15
M8 18 25 26 35
M10 37 50 52 70
M12 66 90 92 125
M16 166 225 229 310
M20 321 435 450 610
M30 1,103 1495 1,550 2100
M36 1,917 2 600 2,700 3675

VR VR
<> <@>

Revision F1  Nov-2017 4



Part Number: 1021T000 BX102R Series by EMB Mfg.
Hydraulic Fitting Torque

Tightening Flare Type Tube Fittings .
i Hydraulic Fitting Torque
1. Check flare and flare seat for defects that might cause
leakage. Tube Hex
p Size Flats From
2. Align tube with fitting before tightening. 30'739 ACross Torque value Finger Tight
3. Hand-tighten swivel nut until snug. Flats
e Inches | Inches Ibfeft Nem Flats Turns
4. To prevent twisting the tube, use two wrenches. Place
one wrench on the connector body and tighten the 3/16 7116 6 8 2 1/6
swivel nut with the second. Torque to values shown. 1/4 9/16 11-12 15-17 2 1/6
If a torque wrench is not available, use the FFFT (Flats 5/16 5/8 14-16 19-22 2 1/6
From Finger Tight) method. 3/8 11/16 20-22 27-30 1-1/4 1/6
1/2 7/8 44-48 59-65 1 1/6
5/8 1 50-58 68-79 1 1/6
3/4 1-1/4 79-88 | 107-119 1 1/8
1 1-5/8 | 117-125 | 158-170 1 1/8

Values shown are for non-lubricated connections.

Revision F1 Nov-2017 5



by EMB Mfg.

BX102R Series

[} .l XONz/L ‘Hog ebueld | €519/7 G
9 [ONz/1 Inuxo07 ebuelq pejensss | 1662/7 4
L a|qe] peaq pAH LS [olzveeol 5
) Alquassyagng JaddoH OLd | L12vzz0l 4
! !
0 g

Alquassy aseg 01d | S0LV120)
uondussaq | ‘oN Ued [ al WO

fssy Jgjjoy B
f ssy JaddoH aag

sped 8|qe| pes- 893

Assy eseg O1d 983

Part Number: 10217000

|dd201Xd

'dd201Xd '14201X9 "d201Xd STHAOW slied uiein

Revision F1  Nov-2017



TR R TES I\ by EMB Mfg.

BX102R Series

Part Number: 1021T000

sdeug om] yimy} X ,91/¢ ‘uleyg poddng oLd 01€26Z 09
WC) X .91/} '8|qe] ey ¥1126Z 6y

SPealyL [In4.G X ONg/| ‘Pu3 poy 2999/7 8y

.} X ONg/| ‘llog abue|4 €919/7 Ly

JIE X ONS/E ‘)log obue|4 €€19/7 14

48/}-1 ‘Joysem %007 }idg 16€€LZ 14

W0/} “18ysepm 3vs 1G1€L7 144

0GE X ONZ/L ‘INN 1oAY 196¢.Z (94

L€ X ONG/E INN 19AIY 696¢.Z [44

0 ONg/| Inuxo0T 8bue|4 pajessg 166¢LZ 34
4N8/L-1 ‘INN 007 X8H ¥6¢¢.Z V4

ONP/E INN %907 X8H V12¢lZ 6€

ONZ/L ‘INN %907 XeH 314474 8¢

ONZ/L NN X8H T 139¥4 L€

89 .b/€-L X ANZ/L W09 X8H | 896.G1.2 9¢

819 8/L X ANg/) Hog X3H | 892./G1.Z Ge

pieng) g Assy
ajny) abieyosiqg 99g

|dd201Xd
'dd201Xd '14201X9 "d201Xd STHAOW

~ ||| |N|~ |||~ |||~ |~ |N|O|— |~ |N|TF|N|N|N|F|O|N|N|— [T |N|O|N|F | |N|~—|—

JIE-TXONZ/L Hog XeH | /26L/Z 8

JIEL XONZ/L Hog xeH | 216147 £e

W2/L-L XONZ/L Hog XeH | G1§L/Z 8

(10988019 ,2) ,961°9€ X 89 S8l ‘WeUS OLd |  2087¥Z 13
W2IL-L X,91/€ “uld 10y LGLyLZ 0¢

OL/Lud YUkt [ oplzLz 62

ANS/L-L X p/E-L X ,8/1-| ‘Uid Juswa|du LyLlZ 8z
OG-y X, uidyuidol | zyllLz 12

Jabunid BuooT | Z0vINZ80L 92

7.Xq ‘ainy) abreyosia | §1zvezoL 'Y

J2/1-1 Juswpldp Buisnoy JemoT [ 901M1Z0L (24
Buisnoy Jaddn ‘Juswplepn | GOLMLZOL [

juswp|op\ Hoddng seddoH | #0LM1LZ0L 4

dojs uoyeloy | 65171201 1z

plRIYS OLd | €5111201 0z

Jaysem Jabpa | 06171201 6l

Kyoeded 0| ‘Alquassy 100y | L0LY1Z0L 8l
186paT Z6Xg Uy | 10BN6LOL Ll

Joyeaug Biml | y0zMeZLOL 9}

Buimegs Jebpa ‘sbnes | 69212101 Gl

51}

uonduoseg | ‘oN Med | al KOG

Alquassy aseg Ol1d

Nov-2017

Revision F1



by EMB Mfg.

BX102R Series

Part Number: 10217000

"gouewlopadisaq ey} uiejqo o} (Ww gg | -
9/°),91/1 01 ZE/ Je pauIB)UlewW PUB)as 8q
sope|q Aleuole)s pue JojoJ 8y} usamlaq
9oUeBIED|0 BY) By} papuswwodal S| |

JusWp[ap\ BuIsnoH JemoT

IddZ0LXd
'diZ0LXg ‘14201Xd "d20LXd SIIAOW

¥ W8/E X AN9L/L ‘Mo10818S | LyLb/Z gl
z 20d ‘Bumig esesis | 102622 Zl
Zl 89 .b/L-1 X ANZ/L ‘Hog XeH | 89G6/G1/Z b
¥ 1010y Z6Xg ‘Bjuy | S06IN6LOL 0l
| Ayoeded 01 ‘Juswplop 1010y | LOLMLZOL 6
| Ayoede) ,01 ‘Alquwessy Joj0y | L0LYL20L 8
3 89 .£ X ON§/. ‘Jlog Mo|d 8wo( | 891899/7 L
| JbIE X AN9L/S ‘SOHE 1G£6/Z 9
3 89 ONS/L ‘NN %007 XeH | 891872/7 g
| £X.2 X2 Aoy [ e9g9pz ¥
Z |9ze-11840n ‘Buesg ebuej yog-v | 602527 3
i 18n0J Jojealpul uoneloy | z01SLz0l 4
Z W91/G X 4z01X4g ‘Bjeld buuesg | 69171201 i
Ao uopdussaq | ‘oN MHed | al WOg

sjied 10j0y

Revision F1  Nov-2017



TR R TES I\ by EMB Mfg.

BX102R Series

Part Number: 1021T000

18HC0L | [elI9S 1YY

| Hoys ,z/L-¢ ‘aanL [enuely | £0596Z [y
5 WIS X ONP/L ‘MeI0g auIyoe 10£8.7 0.
8 JF/E X ONS/E Hog ebueld | €€19/7 69
¢ ONP/L INN %007 X8H V122.7 89
| piens) abpug | LZZmzzoL 19
| . XONOL/G ‘Nog ebewed | 6zz9/7 99
Z JPIE X ONOL/G ‘Ylog abewied | 17297 9
| J8/€ ‘IByseM IvS | 1€1€/Z 9
| 91/G ‘Jausem IvS | Zzielz €9
5 ONOL/G ‘INN %007 X8H \22e.zZ 29
8 ONP/L NN %007 X8H 1122.7 19
Z DNB/E ‘INN %007 X8H \£22.7 09
8 L XONp/L Nog XeH | 017 65
L [.501°0 xwwg/ ) x g0 wwyz ‘Bundsx3 | eoviez 85
| ,80°0X,£ X A0 ,8/G BudS X3 | G0ELEZ 1G
¢ .} ‘du9 ejpuey 12617 95
Z Bury Jeoeds | z6z15201 G
Z bury ainjded pooH | 16215201 S
| yoje ebeyosiq Juswpiap | 80LMPZOL €5
| JusWp[a jpueH Jooslied | 92ZMEZOL z5
| Jojoslye eb1eyosiq JuswpieM | #2ZMEZ0L 1S
| ajny) abieyosiq Juswplep | £2ZMEZ0L 05
Ao uonduosaq [ 'oNMed | i wog
[ddc0LXd

'dd201Xd '14201X9 "d201Xd STHAOW

99

&)

]

O

pieng @ A|quassy ajnyo abieyosiq

Nov-2017

Revision F1



by EMB Mfg.

BX102R Series

| | 144201 X9 8 4201 Xd - pepiens ‘ebpug onespAH | g0gM0904 3 Alquassy buieag peo4 §02veeol 18 5 ¥0D00% “0j0| dlneipAy S01¥5Z 123
) 14201 X4 B ¥z0LXd - papJens ‘abpug [ 20EM090} 86 2| £} XZ0dN X Z0dI ‘dium aseai p/L [ 90141204 98 4 0180 G40 X JIrN ‘06 MoqI3 899167 €L
3 buisnoH butieag JojolN ON | 812NzZ0L 16 3 [eJ1dS “I9]j0Y paa4 4oddn HzoLxd | 1£zZMzz0l 68 5 ¥0¥0 G40 X DI 06 MOg|3 189167 ¢L
| 48/ X ANOL/G ‘Maudg JoS [4452%4 96 ) 40 .91/} ) ‘dwe asoH ajgnog £9v6.2 8 ) WL X b/l X /) Ay Jaddiyg puig y659¥Z 73
) Hesu| X §z-6020N ‘Buieag |leg £061¢Z S6 4 A0 ,Z/} ‘dwel) 8soH 8jgnoq ¢9v6.7 £8 14 ,062°0 X,/ X 00 ,Z 'bulds x3 1051€Z 0L
14 .2 X ONZ/) ‘)log 8bepied §629./7 ¥6 14 W81 X ON/| ‘SOH4 1125.Z 4 3 2020 Xdd X diN “Buipi4 8sealo | 1£6CZ 69
14 .7 X ONZ/). ‘)log dbeped 11629/Z €6 8 ONZ/L N %007 XaH 16¢2.Z 18 Z |2020 Xd4 X dW “Buini4 eseais) o moq|3 10£6¢Z 89
14 WFIE X 91/€ ‘Ul [10Y 14413474 26 © ON9L/G NN %207 XaH (34444 08 ¢ 2020 Xdd X dd ‘bumid 8sesi 20£6¢Z 19
¥ (Auo sjopojy SN) ONB/S ‘INN Wer 19€2.2 V16 v ONP/L 'IN %007 XeH L12elz 6L [4 Z0dWN ‘Buiid 9seain Gy moqI3 02622 99
14 8|pUBH INN | 02ZMZZ0) 16 © W2/b-) X ONg/| )08 XoH Gl1G1/Z 8L @ NP/ ‘Buip4 8sealo 2026¢Z g9
4 904 Buuds | 90zMzz0l 06 4 . X ONg/L 110g XeH 0161/Z Ll ) ¥2-80240N ‘Buuieag abuel4 jjog-y y025¢Z 79
3 HY ULy JoAld Ja]joy JusWplaM | HZ0ZMZZ0) 68 3 L€ X ON9J/S )1og XoH 0€CL.Z 9. © OPIIS POOH J0J0Y |  80¢SZC0l €9
} H Wiy JoAId 48]j0Y ‘JusWpiap | 202mee0L 88 ) . X ON91/G 1og XoH 44 7¥4 Gl 4 Jaysep ainjded | 81976101 29
i) uonduosag "ON Med way| i) uonduosag § i) uonduosag "ON Med way|

(Ao sjapoiy sN)

Part Number: 10217000

10

Id¥Z01Xg
‘ddz0LXg 1¥201X9 ‘¥201Xg STAAOW Klquiassy Jajjoy 1addn

Revision F1  Nov-2017



TR R TES I\ by EMB Mfg.

BX102R Series

Part Number: 1021T000

) 00 OIPIN X GO ‘06 Moq|3 169157 601

L .91/1 | dweld 8soH 8jgnoq €9v6.Z 0z} ) b=l Xy A8y Jaddiy) pulg 65977 801
z .2/} dweld 8soH 8jgnoq 29v617 [ Z |.91 X Z0d X Z0dINl "8SOH 8se8I9) /| £1£62Z 101
¥ v/€-1 X ONZ/| ‘jlog ebewed 8629/7 8Ll ) 2020 Xdd X dd ‘lubress 21627 901
¥ Z/L-€ X ONZ/L ‘Hog abewed | 01529/7 L) ) 2020 Xdd X diN Wybrens L1€62Z G0l
L ANOL/G ‘MBI0S 188 iz oLl Z 2020 Xd X diN 06 M0q|3 10£62Z 0l
3 ONZ/L ‘INN %007 X8H 1622/Z Gl ) 2020 Xd X d ‘lubrens 20£62Z 0l
z Z/\-1 X ONZ/L ‘Hog XeH GIGL/Z vl z G X LdNg/) ‘Buli 8sesis 02627 201
I € X ON9L/G )0g XoH 0€211Z gLl ) al0g ,z/|-| buueag jjog-y 02522 L0b
I Z X ON9L/G ‘Hog XoH 022117 [T ) Jb/€-| Wesu| buueaq |leg £0612Z 00}
L J0JO| dl|neIpAH sauss GLe Y0LYSZ LLL ) lloy pead JamoT | G0zMZZ0L 66
z 0180 GO X OIP 06 M0g|3 869167 0L} | Buisnoy buiieag JojoN ON | 812ZINZZ0L 86
[§1) uonduaseq | uonduosaqg | al wog [§1) uonduoseq | uoyduosag | al wog

IddZ01X9 ‘ddc0olXd

14201X9 ‘d201Xd STIAOW

Alquiassy 13]|0Yy JoMOT

11

Nov-2017

Revision F1



by EMB Mfg.

BX102R Series

Part Number: 10217000

v/l JOUSEMIeIS || ELZH#X |
/€ X 0C-p/L MOIOS "YOBN | 0EBLZ# X |
duiejD sl pazusqany 618297# X |

ON ¥/1L NN YO0 XOH | L CLZ# X |
Id¥20LXg ‘14204 X4 Sjapow uo pas

LOLMESOL# :a1inbal |d420LXd ‘d¥zZ0LXg

L0ZMZ2Z0L# :24inbal [4201L X “H20LXg
sjuawp|apn JoddoH ulepy 810N

dY201X9 ‘dHz0ixd
Sjapow Uo pasn

|dd201Xd
'dd201Xd '14201X9 "d201Xd STHAOW

|1e3aq 9AjeA ssedAg

dye0lXg [opow uo

l 808080 DI X A X DIFIN 881 18¥167 eyl
[ W91/L | dwejd 8soH sjgnoq £9Y6/7 il
) v/€-1 X ON9L/G llog 8beuie) 122917 Lyl
Z Z X ON¥/| ‘)log 8berie) £129/7 orl
| /€ X ONS/E ‘}og ebuej4 £619/7 68l
8 /€ X ANZE-01# 'SOHA £025.Z 8¢l
¥ 092 X ONY/L ‘INN-AY 2962/7 18}
[} 0G€ X ONZ/| INN-AIY 1962/7 9¢l
Z ZL€ X ONS/E INN-AIY 6962.Z Gel
5 0G) X ONS/E INN-AIY 8962.7 el
3 4NZE-0L# ‘INN Bulyoep 281217 el
z ONOL/G ‘INN %007 XoH \2eelz €l
[ ONY/ ‘N %007 X8H Lezlz Lgl
) I€-1 X ON9L/G Hog XeH 12z 0gl
) BABA JOI[9Y 19A0SS0ID 10¥96Z 621
) $0%0 XOIrd X dN 06 M0g|3 706167 9zl
) 07010 DIPN X DI X DIPN 881 987167 Ji4)
3 LdNZ/) X DI 8# ‘Jubrens sz 9zl
} dd¥/L X dWg/L Jeonpay 20157 Gzl
L [H1.5%"@0 z x aiumg/g buudg uoisio| 20££€7 el
[ 8404S | X 7/} uld yoje bunds 102817 £zl
) jJuswip|apn Jeddoy utely aJON 993 2l
] Junoj\ pJens) ebpug | 0072201 1zl
313 uonduosaqg |uonduasaq | al nog

(maIA doy) Alquiassy JaddoH

12

Revision F1  Nov-2017



TR R TES I\ by EMB Mfg.

BX102R Series

G L# '8 ¥S1# JO PESISU|
Idd201Xd 8 14201 X4

Juswipap JaddoH

YS1# JO PESISU|

[dd201Xd '8 14201 X9

:Uo pasn

Part Number: 1021T000

|dd201Xd

'dd201Xd '14201X9 "d201Xd STHAOW

€ X ON9/G 1log XaH 0€¢}.Z agl

.91/} dulejg 8soH sjgnog Yov6.Z yal

.91/} | dulejg asoH 8jgnog €9v6.Z €31

Z/1-€ X ON9J/S Hog abele) 6¢¢9.Z esl

CL€ X INII/G INN-AY 1S6¢.7Z 21

ONIL/G INN 4007 XaH 344474 05}

Z/L-€ X IN9L/G o XeH Gecl iz 6yl

WG X 00 ¢ X 84imMg/g Buldg uoisio| 10€EEZ 514

Wwzg X wug} ‘uid [0y L0EVLZ Lyl

91/€ uld Ydje 0lLiciz vl

01e0 Hjuljdoy T4 Gyl

bI€-Z X 8/G Uld yulido 132374 44

bulysng Jeap\ ajge) paad | 0€ZNZZ0) £yl

—|—|N|—|N|D|— |~ | D |N|N|D || ~—

pleNY Ja||0y 1amoT | 082712201} [443

(<]

uonduosag |uonduasaq | al wog

(malA wopoq) Alquiassy JaddoH

13

Nov-2017

Revision F1



by EMB Mfg.

BX102R Series

Part Number: 10217000

|ddC01Xd

ddz0LXd ‘184201 Xd
¥2o1xX9 S1IHAOW

8 ANOL# 1N %007 XeH v0zziz | €02 | | 00.91/1) ‘dwe;) 8soH sjgnog EOV6.Z | ¥6l
| lond jouog psad [ | /21220l Ie Z | 4048 .} X7/} "Uld Yoje] bundg 102817 | 202 €] .2/l-l XON9}/G llog abeyied v229/Z | €6l
S Ja)depy Buieag '}od-n | 8658510} 01z | WZ/V-L X.91/E ‘Uid 110y 15171z 102 | . X ONQL/S ‘Hog abewed [ 20229/ | 261
8| .b/EXdINOL# ‘MBS Uy 91€8/7 [ 602 || 10edwod “usbunid pajpueH 1| 80LNI90L 002 ¥ WVI$ X ONS/E “Hog 9buel4 £€19/7 161

4 W¥I$ X ONS/E og 8bee) £629/7 |  80Z } BlpuBH [03UO) R34 |  £02S220) 661 3 «2/V-) X ONp/L "SOHS 9116/Z | 06}
| WJIE 18YSBM FVS VAVEIZ | 10T | | H1usuwipiam dei) ejqe) psa4 | HOSZMEZ0L 86} £ 59} X ONp/L N 13A G662/ | 681
) ONS/E ‘NN ui0oy 162/Z | 902 | [1uewpiap leid del) ejqel pea4 | 0£ZM2Z0) 161 v ON9L/S ‘INN %007 X8H 12zl | 88l
0} [ON9}/g 'InuooT abuey] pajenag 126elz | S02 | JusuwIpiap 3jqe) pea4 | #0ZM2Z0) 961 | 3jeid Junojy 3ABA | 6821620} 181
| ONY/E I %007 X8H 1geiz | 0z || Alquisssy ajqe) paed uowwiod | }02vzz0) g6l } peng eA_A | 95212204 98l
) uopduossg |  "ON Med | aI WOS Mo uopduossq |  "ON Med | aI W08 Mo uopduossq |  "ON Med | aI W08

v/l 1BYSEM VS || L ELZ# X

/€ X DN/l MOIOS "YOBIN | 0EBLZ# X1

dweyQ aup peziiaqany 618297# X1

ON /1 NN %907 X8H | 12¢.Z# X}

IdY201L X8 14204 Xg S[epow uo 8sn L1 Nyl 961

sapnjoul A ssy

sued a|qel paad

14

Revision F1  Nov-2017



Part Number: 10217000 BX102R Series by EMB Mfg.
Roller Valve Detail |

MODELS BX102R, BXT02RP

BOM ID | Description | Description Qty
155 756215 Spring Ctr Low Force Directional Valve| 1
156 1022M213 [ Bearing Yoke 1
157 1022M217 [ Solid Bearing 1
158 211301 Clevis Pin 3/16 x 1-3/8" 1
159 212210 Hitch Pin Clip, 1/16 1
160 751122 Nipple, MP x MP 0808 1
161 751451 #8JIC x 1/2NPT 90 Elbow 4
162 751487 Tee MJIC x MP x MJIC 080808 1
163 756305 Brand PFC 0-8 GPM 1

Control Base Pivet Link

Feed Roller Control Detail

BOM ID | Description | Description Qty

164 1015M537 | Bushing, Bearing 2

165 10221239 | Control Base Pivot Link 1

166 1022W224 | Detent Reset Weldment 1

167 721203 Ball Bearing 6202 RS 1

168 731401 Spring 3/4 x 4" Heavy 1

169 271420 Hex Bolt, 7/16NC x 2 1

170 272211 Hex Lock Nut, 1/4ANC 2

171 272221 Hex Lock Nut, 5/16NC 1

172 7272241 Hex Lock Nut, 7/16NC 1 \
173 272271 Hex Lock Nut, 3/4ANC 1 /
174 273122 Flat Washer, 5/16 2

175 273171 Flat Washer, 3/4" 1

176 273222 PTFE Flat Washer, 5/16 x 0.080"[ 4

177 275522 Shoulder Bolt, 5/16 x 1/2" 2

178 | 275574 | Shoulder Bolt, 3/4 x 1 1 MODELS BX102R, BXT02RI, BXT02RP,
179 276522 Eye Bolt 5/16NC x 2 1 BX102RPI

Revision F1 Nov-2017 15



by EMB Mfg.

BX102R Series

Part Number: 10217000

‘payojew

Aoa1109 ale sieab ainsui [Im SIY|

Jes9 UsAlQg SCLINLBOSGH
gqnH Jes9 Al 9CLINL8OGH#

:s)8s ul 1opuo asea|d ‘sieab youim

Buliapio usym INVLIHOLNI

IddZ0LX9 ‘ddc01Xg STIAOW

@ .2/L X ONY/L Hog XeH S0LL.LZ |8Y

4 JNZ/} INNY007 8Buel4 pajesss 18GCLZ 4514 ) qouy ‘Jiy 8|pueH ¥16957 08Y
) gnH Jeag sl | 9¢LINLB0S 1814 ) 420G “10J0} dljneIpAH 801vSZ 6.Y
| deng Buiyouipn ,09 G067 06% 4 0190 GO X DI Wbleas G¥915Z 8Ly
L LbIE X ONOL/G )jog 8buel4 12197 681 Z [.62¢0°0 x wwpg x @0 wwig} ‘Bundg dwod 10¢CeZ Ly
) J¥IE X ONp/L ‘Jlog 8bue|4 1119/7 387 ) ped a4eig'saploH | 11M1L80S 9.Y
& JVIL X DN/l ‘MaI0S 198 WvlZ 18V ) Uan|D YouIp ‘sjpueH | zLLMI80S Gl
[4 .8/€ "Jdysepm Ivs LELELZ 98y ) pIRIYS | L1IMLBOS 12744
} ONZ/l ‘INN 3007 XaH 16¢ClZ 1814 ) youp ‘BuisnoH | zoLMLE80S [YA7
14 ONB8/E ‘INN 3007 XaH 1€¢Cl7 ¥8Y 2 }Jeys Jojo\ ‘Jausep | ¥111180G cLy
) WZ/1-€ X ONZ/) ‘Hog XoH Gegl.7Z €8y ) ayelg wnig 0|9 | ¥0ZINZ10S LY
4 JVI€-1 X ONZ/) ‘}1og X8H 116117 414 ) POy |0Ju0] YOUIN |  €0CINESOL (/A4
J3%3) uonduasaqg |uonduasaq | @l mogd fo uonduasaqg |uonduossaqg | @l NOg
[ youim o1neipAH

16

Revision F1  Nov-2017



Part Number: 1021T000

BX102R Series

by EMB Mfg.

Winch Drum Detail |

MODELS BXT02RP, BXT02RPI

IMPORTANT; When ordering
inch gears, please order in

5081M126 Drive Gear Hub

5081M125 Driven Gear
This will insure gears are
correctly matched.

BOM ID | Description | Description Qty
227 5081M125 | Gear, Driven 1
228 5081W121 | Drum, Main Cable 1
229 725207 725203 Insert Only 2
230 225301 PF206 Flange Only 4
231 729202 Grease Zerk 1/4NF 1
232 234302 Spring Plunger, 3/8NC x 5/8" x 21 Ibs 1
233 746531 Key, 1/4 x 1/4 x 2 1
234 272231 Hex Lock Nut, 3/8NC 6
235 774113 Set Screw, 1/4NC x 1/2" 2
236 776233 Carriage Bolt, 3/8NC x 3/4" 6
237 292112 Synthetic Winch Rope 1/4 x 50" with Hook| 1

Winch Arm Assembly |

MODELS BXT102RP, BXT02RPI

2

Winch fm Esbnzion Wedmmt | 1

3 1CAUAS | Winch Base 1
FEE] o Hes: Bt SARC: d 1
P | Hez: Lesk bt 28305 dq
1 | He: Lesk bt SERC 1
Ll ITERd Flange Aok, 3430C % 1 d
3 IrEEE Flange Aok, 150G % 1-14 E]
Zdd 10810 902 | L Handled Awnger, Compact 1
5 1K1 Fcd Pin., W s HE 1

Revision F1  Nov-2017

17



Part Number: 1021T000 BX102R Series by EMB Mfg.
Fairlead Assembly Detail MODELS BX102RP, BX102RPI

Item | Part No. Description Qty

246 | 5081W103 | Bracket,Fairlead 1

247 | 5081M109 Bushing, Fairlead Side 2

248 | 5081M111 Bushing, Fairlead Top 2

249 | 727103 Fiberglide Bearing 1/2" x 1" 8

250 | Z71566 Hex Bolt, 1/2NC x 6-1/4, 5-1/4 Shank| 2

251 | Z71567 Hex Bolt, 1/2NC x 5, 4" Shank 2

252 | 772251 Hex Lock Nut, 1/2NC 4

Roller Lift Hydraulic Cylinder MODELS BX102RP, BX102RPI

BOMID | Part No. | Description Qty
244 1083C107 | Cylinder, 1-1/2" Bore x 6" Stroke x Locking| 1
245 1083M101 [ Cylinder Pin 2 - -
246 712322 Cztter Pin, 3/16" x 2" 4
247 214172 Roll Pin, 1/4" x 1-3/4" 1
248 1083W112 | Locking Pin, CR100 Hood 1

Revision F1  Nov-2017



Part Number: 1021T000

BX102R Series

by EMB Mfg.

Cylinder Seal Installation |

\ \

MODELS BXT02RP, BXT02RPI

N h

A
(.

/’f} /////
\" {

O

2 %

HAN

&
\

N

v
1 \
\ \

DETAIL
SHOWS PROPER

ORIENTATION OF SEALS
(COMMON TO ALL CYLINDERS)

Roller Lift Hydraulic Cylinder Detail |

tem No. | Part No.

Description

1083C1063

Rod, 1x3/4

1083C1064

G150-1008

Gland, 1-1/2" x 1"

P500-150SP

3 N [9%) [ ) B

Q

1

Barrel, 1-1/2" Bore 1
1

Piston, 1-1/2" Bore 1
1

272254

Hex CTR-lock Nut, 1/2NF

MODELS BX102RP, BXT02RPI

Seal Kit #SLK-1510AN

Revision F1  Nov-2017

19



Part Number: 10217000

BX102R Series

by EMB Mfg.

Flow Divider Assembly |

BOM ID | Description | Description Qty
261 1083W151 | BX102R IntelliFEED Weldment | 1
262 751442 #8 JIC x 1/2NPT 3
263 751492 Elbow 90 MJIC x BH 0808 2
264 751493 BH Locknut, 08 B
265 751494 Tee, MJIC x BH x MJIC 080808 | 1
266 256306 Brand Flow Divider 70:30 1
267 271125 Hex Bolt, 1/4NC x 2-1/2 2
268 772958 Riv-Nut 3/8NC x 150 2
269 272962 Riv-Nut, 1/4NC x 260 2
270 276133 Flange Bolt, 3/8NC x 3/4 2

MODELS BX102RP, BXTO2RPI

Winch and Roller Lift Hydraulic Controls

BOM ID | Description | Description Qty
248 751644 Straight, MJIC x MORB 0608 | 6
249 756218 Two Spool Valve, VC x 12GPM| 1
250 271225 Hex Bolt, 5/16NC x 2-1/2" 3

MODELS BX102RP, BXT02RPI

Seal and Replacement Kits

1x SK SD5/1 Complete seal kit for your part #256216)
1x SK SD5/2 Complete seal kit for your part #256219)
1x L5(M8) Lever box

Revision F1  Nov-2017

20




Part Number: 1021T000 BX102R Series by EMB Mfg.
Intellifeed Roller Control Components | | MODELS BX102RI, BX102RPI

Forward
Reverse

Control Base Pivot LinK

v
" [BomID Description | Description Qty
296 1083L154 | Switch Mount Plate, BX102RI 1
297 1083L155 | Sensor Box Lid 1
298 1083L156 | Feed Switch Guard 1
299 1083L157 | Feed Pickup Trigger 1
302 262823 Rubber Grommet 3/4 x 1/8 2
Forward | 303 264403 Prox Switch NO Sourcing 5amp | 1
Reverse | 304 764405 Prox Switch NO Sinking 5amp 1
306 272211 Hex Lock Nut, 1/4NC 4
307 272221 Hex Lock Nut, 5/16NC 4
310 272954 Riv-Nut #10-32NF - 130 4
311 273111 Flat Washer, 1/4 2
313 273123 Rubber Flat Washer, 5/16 x 0.093"| 3
318 276133 Flange Bolt, 3/8NC x 3/4 4
319 276221 Carriage Bolt, 5/16NC x 3/4 8
321 277282 Jam Nut, M14 x 1.5 4
322 278301 Machine Screw, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 | 2
323 278303 Machine Screw, #10-32NF x 112 | 4
Intellifeed Components | | MODELS BX102RI, BX102RP!I

Description

271 1083L151 Rotor Speed Indicator, BX102R
272 1083L152 | Sensor Mounting Bracket
273 746314 Shaft Collar, 2" 1D x 11/16

274 746552 Key, 3/8 x 3/8 x 3/4

275 751492 Elbow 90 MJIC x BH 0808

276 251493 BH Locknut, 08

217 751641 #60RB x #6JIC

278 751643 #B0ORB x #8JIC

279 751673 Tee, MJIC x MORB x MJIC 080808
280 256508 CR IntelliFEED Manifold 6gpm

281 262816 Deutsch Mounting Clip

282 262819 ized Wire Clamp, 1/2"

283 262822 Rubber Grommet 3/4 x 1/4

284 266204 Control, IntelliFEED

285 266210 IntelliFEED Pickup Sensor-68" Lead
286 271235 Hex Bolt, 5/16NC x 3-1/2

287 272211 Hex Lock Nut, 1/4NC

288 272341 Jam Nut, 7/16-14NC

289 272531 Flange Nut 3/8NC

290 276133 Flange Bolt, 3/8NC x 3/4

291 278301 Machine Screw, 1/4-20NC x 3/4
292 278303 Machine Screw, #10-32NF x 1/2

,)A_\QNANAQA_\AQ_\_\N_.AQQ_._‘E

Revision F1  Nov-2017 21



by EMB Mfg.

BX102R Series

Part Number: 10217000

W o]

s

N
I
N
&
S
o
>

—0

—0

—0

m—
I

== .
i

i

T

- —0 5

i Q

{

l-

Loogosnego| L ayvNo AL34vS| 26
100860LSNL908al | 14VHS 47vH ¥3NNI|  v6
zsnioosd| 1 14VHS 47vH ¥31N0| €6
80v6LZ] L GO X ZLIN 1709 ANV LNN| 92
19000080%0] L M3IYHOS DINOD| G2
0.d89880| | anH| v.
916089860| 2 77vg 13318| €2
05L0LOV860| L J1ddIN 3ISV3U9| 22
£65809880] | 897 804 IMOA| L2
090+1L09860| | NOLL1Ng HSNd 3131dINOD| LS
£002.860] | 739V A13IHS TYNY3LX3| 6%
9002/860] | 39N1 IAINA ¥31N0 ¥IONVA 13avi| 8y
1000002520] L NIVHO| OF
2000805520 1 ONIYvYIg ¥3INNI|  2€
200080%520[ 1 80-2/0 INOD ASVE ¥3INNI| L€
99089NS/68860| | 39N1L AL34VS ¥3INNI| o€
9908aN1868860( | 39n1 AL34VS ¥3LNO| 62
Zv2zs08660| 8 M3YOS| 8z
100080%520[ 1 80-/0 INOD 3Sv4 ¥3LN0O| /2
1000805520 1 ONIYYIg ¥3LN0O| 92
1000806120 ¢ 80-/0 1139 d73IHS ANOD| S2
(oed G) gov6Lz| L GOXZIW 1109 ¥vaHS| 1zZ
11008080 | IMOA IGNL ¥INNI| L1
690102860 | NId 3781X3174] 91
0016618860 | (,)39N.L NVadvo 001 ‘WO| €1
00L¥¥G18860] | (,)39NL NVadvO 001 ‘WO| 21
G/0L04860] | NId 3781X374] 80
12008080| | IMOA IGNL ¥ILNO[ S0
80z80| ¢ 'SSY TIYNYNOr SSOYD| 20
09v£080080| | IMOA| 1O

IHOOVNIF "d1d| © NOILdI¥9s3da| 'sod

100860SN190A89 - 1SIT S1uVd FAVdS

—

Ry
g

|dICOLXD ‘dac0LXg 14201X9 ‘d201Xd STHAOW

c08v¥Z# ¥eys Old

22

Revision F1  Nov-2017



Part Number: 10217000 BX102R Series by EMB Mfg.
Intellifeed Settings |

Programming Hints: The factory settings provide good overall performance for the BX chippers, however you may
under certain circumstances, choose to customize performance. Here are some helpful hints:
» For heavier brush, decrease the upper flow percentage for slower feed speed.

«  For lighter brush, increase the upper flow percentage for faster feed speed.
» If the chipper is stalling before the feed rolls stop, increase the rotor floor setting.
» If you prefer more aggressive feeding with faster feed and more stops, increase the lower flow percentage.

1. Programming Upper RPM Limit (Ceiling): - N

¢ factory setting is :
¢ 500 RPM for 540 RPM operating speed

* 950 RPM for 1000 RPM operating speed SZOIL USE  HOURS

. . . B MACHINE HOURS
*  Press mode button twice. Digital readout will

display current upper limit setting. This repre-
sents the RPM at which the Rapid Recovery
Auto Reverse will re-start the feed rolls after \ J

a suspension.

* Qil Use indicator will flash. Increase or de-
crease setting using program buttons

2. Programming Upper Flow Percentage: ( )
e factory setting is 65%
* Press mode button once more. Digital read- o
outwill display current upper flow setting. This R IACENE HOURS
represents the percent of hydraulic flow that
will be sent to the feed rolls (Feed speed.).
» Oil Use indicator will flash. Increase or de- L )
crease setting using program buttons, do not
set above 80 %
3. Programming Lower RPM Limit (Floor) : ( )
«  Factory setting is: OROTOR
¢ 300 RPM for 540 RPM operating speed R-P-M.
* 650 RPM for 1000 RPM operating speed OE\‘C#@E ngggg
*  Press mode button once more. Digital read-
out will display current lower limit setting. @ ©
This represents the rotor RPM at which the ® ®
Rapid Recovery Auto Reverse will reverse - g
and suspend the feed rolls.
*  Machine hours indicator will flash. Increase
or decrease setting using program buttons.
4. Programming Lower Flow Percentage: q A
» factory setting is 35% OROTOR
+  Press mode button once more. Digital read- Al
outwill display current lower flow setting. This %ﬂ\b,}ﬂﬁﬁ HOURS
represents the percent of hydraulic flow that
will be sent to the feed rolls (Feed speed.).
*  Machine hours indicator will flash. Increase L )

or decrease setting using program buttons,
do not set below 25%

Revision F1  Nov-2017 23



by EMB Mfg.

BX102R Series

Part Number: 10217000

ow_o’ (@asn
AN LON v#)

®®
TO\0 0

JOV4 JOLOINNOD WOIH MIIA
L 1€-OSy-08e9

(€)

T OO

N4

dIONT10S

(2)

3@@
(e) 91

amd

2 robdor

dIONI10S
EN-EVEL]

240 134 N3O
o @ g S
HOLIMS % % (v) ” :.;iz“w% N @ mw
1 91 dWVL
€ [CEEEEINCENEX] “ % o @ O db o1
&/ . NO N8
7 % ” “ 91 omo IAVIT.9°0 LS
| | ] ot 4 @ wm_m
¢ el - 08
9 ¥ JAILISOd
HOLIMS 14
a334 dmd
XOd 49 NO ©ON1s
TOIINOD IAVIT.9°0 dINLS
& ¥
vm_m @ ng X\ N3O
91 '0) '0) o/ 9t JAILVOIN

/
IHM/NAD ®

N¥D
D\ 0O

JOV4 JOLOINNOD WOIH MIIA
L 1€-OS5€-08€9

d3divag SI SSANYVH 310N

|ddZ01Xg 14201Xg STHAOW

230 ng
TOTY ST

o O

T13A a3y
91 91

60129z# weabeiq Bulipy pasyijeiu]

24

Revision F1  Nov-2017



Part Number: 1021T000

BX102R Series

by EMB Mfg.

Hydraulic Hose Parts List|

the folowing pages.

The Chart below is a complete list of hydraulic hoses for all models of the BX102. For infor-
mation on your model and its hose connections please review the hydraulic schematics on

PARTNUMBER
With Protective With Out Protective Description QTy.
Sleeve Sleeve

n/a 729312 1/4 Grease Hose, MP02 x MP02 x 13" 2

n/a 729313 1/4 Grease Hose, MP02 x MP02 x 16" 2
Z752121SC 752121 1/4 Hose, FJICO6 x 90FJICO6 x 28" 2
752126SC 752126 1/4 Hose, FJICO4 x 90FJIC04 x 34" 1
752127SC 752127 1/4 Hose, FJICO4 x 90FJIC04 x 26" 1
Z752135SC 752135 1/4 Hose, FJICO6 x 90FJICO6 x 18" 1
Z752136SC 752136 1/4 Hose, FJICO6 x 90FJICO6 x 23" 1
752250SC 752250 3/8 Hose, FJICO8 x 90FJICO8 x 23" 1
752251SC 752251 3/8 Hose, FJICO8 x 90FJICO8 x 21" 1
752252SC 752252 3/8 Hose, FJICO8 x 90FJICO8 x 82" 1
Z752253SC 752253 3/8 Hose, FJICO8 x FJICO8 x 65" 2
752257SC 752257 3/8 Hose, FJICO8 x 45FJICO6 x 30" 1
752258SC 752258 3/8 Hose, FJICO8 x 45FJIC06 x 106" 1
752308SC 752308 1/2 Hose, MPOS8 x FJICOS8 x 54" 2
752343SC 752343 1/2 Hose, FJICOS8 x FJICO8 x 22" 1
752344SC 752344 1/2 Hose, FJIC 08 x FJICO8 x 96" 2
752345SC 752345 1/2 Hose, FJICO8 x 90FJICOS8 x 16" 1
752346SC 752346 1/2 Hose, FJICO8 x 90FJICO8 x 20" 1
1021F101SC 1021F101 1/2 Hose, FJICO8 x MPO8 x 84" 2
1021F108SC 1021F108 3/8 Hose, FJICO8 x 90FJICO8 x 82" 1
1021F109SC 1021F109 1/2 Hose, FJICO8 x FJICO8 x 96" 2
1021F110SC 1021F110 3/8 Hose, FJICO8 x FJICO8 x 65" 2
1021F111SC 1021F111 1/2 Hose, FJICO8 x 90FJICO8 x 16" 1
1021F112SC 1021F112 3/8 Hose, FJICO8 x 90FJICO6 x 110" 1
1021F113SC 1021F113 3/8 Hose, FJICO8 x 90FJICO6 x 106" 1
1021F114SC 1021F114 3/8 Hose, FJICO8 x FJICO8 x 82" 1
1023F108SC 1023F108 1/2 Hose, FJICO8 x FJICO8 x 22" 1

Revision F1  Nov-2017

25



Part Number: 10217000

BX102R Series

by EMB Mfg.

152344
96"(244cm)j

96"(244cm)

JIC

Qs -8 £
= = $
N3 NS £
n L £ ™E
- [©hre) 0
3z 2% ﬂ i @
b w Q ) = o
N2 N NS s
luN’::g '9 ° Ng @:‘h
3§
Qe
(-:]
— = 8 =G
(14 (| (|
S & &3
o
D
2
- 5 5
~ (@]
[0+ ° - —
v c o O 0 o O
Ol o ¢ £ 0o Q o9
—-— L . —
« ool c g 3 c > o
a £ol 8 5. | § S
o ZEl § 22¢3 | O O
c ol & 5803 =
— © o Z"—‘TI E ‘:
2 S 3iz4
=]
o
2
S
©
S
©
>y
I

Revision F1  Nov-2017

26



TR R TES I\ by EMB Mfg.

BX102R Series

Part Number: 1021T000

veCSZ
0

8

(w6g).£2 N

X474

@@ 0€,

(w20.2).901

8G€C5Z

\r )
/

(woppz).96

veesz
80

(wo2E1).p5

80€25Z

&
o

Ir

€ (wog91).59
— (314474
i

(wog91).59

B0\
G295z
&
0 (5 o)
/ -W\. < = o
N o S e
xa) % @ =

NV

(w6g).£Z

052252

A o
@97 wionog

Y0LySZ

&\_w_a:o b
Gy190u0ld

(w292)..0¢
152252
A 4
J9]j10y do | %
wogoz).z8 s
oo,z S0LbSZ @
(Wopyz).96
vveesz
(wopg).1z
162¢SZ
(w299)..92
Ltlesz
(wo9g).ve
9clesz
(wo2€1).p5
80€25Z

| 20195z

&

o713
uono8uUU0D

VAN
mgﬁé

uoijoauuo)

queg @soH - gH
ssog bury,0, - 940

ale|d aqny - OIf

peaiy] adid [euoneN - 1dN

adA] uonosuuo)

uonesynusp| Bumi-4

|d¥z01X9 — weibeig buiquinid d1neJpAH

27

Revision F1  Nov-2017



Part Number: 1021T000 BX102R Series by EMB Mfg.

82"(208cm)

756508

| T NE
S| § NH
o | ©
ol 2 NS
7 g 0l
NI3 NI
ofe =
KB © 8 _ o
N = | € | § <+ © —
©| & 2o vl 8 NES o 0 E
N § g N e 5 1l 8
~ 8 O P g w5 3 £ IR
N e N © NE NI~ e oS
[4 2 : Ng Sk
o Nl e
2 e
(14
N
o
>
m
| c c
£ 5 ie] o
B -7 -+
@ Tlg 8 o 2 SRO)
= ols £ GC,) = o N
) £1C 2 ¢ |cF EON
.g % kel EEcg,.o o (e}
(=) =|§8 ££28)O O
c =)
o 2|5 2201
c =10 ,_'I,;In\
— = aO0Ca
0 [ zZS0z
>
o
0
=)
©
—
©
>
I

Revision F1  Nov-2017 28



Part Number: 10217000 BX102R Series by EMB Mfg.

20"(51cm)

ol

16"(41cm)

16"(41cm)

252345

82"(208cm)

0| NE
ol § of & o T
Q2 -8 =
© ol e —_
Nl = = = i3
0| £ Y § ¢ o 2
NI NI Az Y
NI S LO§ HE u°,(=_‘ < ©
o] = 239 ol 8 of 8 S
N E pryia INE 2 -
N D a N e e <
e N o N NI~ N
NIz = -

ZEN
08
756102

Size

Hydraulic Plumbing Diagram — BX102RPI|
&, (|2
NP Co oo
®
IR
08/

Type

Connection
Connection

g

Fitting Identification
Connection Type
NPT - National Pipe Thread

JIC - Tube Flare
ORB - 0" Ring Boss
HB - Hose Barb

Ploneer$

Coupler

Revision F1  Nov-2017 29



by EMB Mfg.

SO

BX102R Series

Part Number: 10217000

€02v6Z

Q0O
O

S€CTY6Z
g

L02v6Z 0z1¥6Z

WIOQ
>

[ oziwez || lozvez |

Q
GW

5

.\

v

i

[ siwvez | Lovvez |
[ AINO d¥zoLXg dyzoixg |

v | BYVVET ]

W 7 8L1Y6Z

AINO d¥20iLX8 ‘dyzoixg

1]
20v¥6Z @

/Y.
B
\/. g »..ﬁ;\x
; ..AYS‘_m U

L91¥6Z

¥
A

V819V6Z - |d¥zoLXd
1819V6Z - d¥zoLXd
8L19Y6Z - IMzoLXd
SLL9V6Z - ¥zoiXd

W
W/

L11v6Z

N/

28l9¥6Z - IdyzoLXd
6.19V6Z - ddzoiXxd
9.19v6Z - 1dzoLXa
€LL9V6Z - ¥zZoLXd

¥

/NMAN

apIS puey-}aT — sjeqe

30

Revision F1  Nov-2017



TR R TES I\ by EMB Mfg.

BX102R Series

Part Number: 1021T000

y
\\ 1eddiyd

€819V6Z - IdycoLXd
0819V6Z - dyzoiXd
LL19V6Z - 1dzoLXd
V.L19¥6Z - ¥20LX8a

NIFLISNITT

m

129v6Z
_ | AINO Id¥zoLXd ‘1yzoixg |

WILSAS 10HLNOD OINOH.LO3T3

811v6Z

L

Vi

L91¥6Z

[ ozvvez |

102¥6Z €0zv6Z | —

00
7O ®

WSz
.00k

@)
Gﬁ

S€TV6Z 0z1v6Z | | 1424474 4

\V| W/ l@shele

L02v6Z

[ ozivez |

o

<

i

[opIS puey3ubIy — sjaqe

31

Revision F1  Nov-2017



Part Number: 10217000

BX102R Series

by EMB Mfg.

Accessories

Call your dealer for pricing and availability

#C4550

#C4550 SELF CONTAINED PTO
POWER PACK

For model: BX102 Series

Easy to install

For tractors without available hydraulics, the
optional power-pack mounts on the chipper
just under the PTO shaft, and provides you
with the means to operate the hydraulic feed
hopper on model BXT102R.

WALLENSTEIN

3 POINT HITCH WOOD CHIPPER

MODELS BX102R, BX102RI, BX102RP. BX102RPI

OPERATOR'S MANUAL

OPERATOR’S MANUAL

Available as a download at
www.wallensteinequipment.com

Revision F1  Nov-2017

32



	Contents 
	BX102 Variation Chart
	Bolt Torque
	Hydraulic Fitting Torque
	Main Parts
	PTO Base Assembly
	Rotor Parts
	Discharge Chute Assembly & Guard
	Upper Roller Assembly
	Lower Roller Assembly
	Hopper Assembly (top view)
	Bypass Valve Detail
	Hopper  Assembly (bottom view)
	Feed Table Parts
	Roller Valve Detail 
	Feed Roller Control Detail 
	Hydraulic Winch
	Winch Drum Detail 
	Winch Arm Assembly
	Fairlead Assembly Detail 
	Roller Lift Hydraulic Cylinder 
	Cylinder Seal Installation
	Roller Lift Hydraulic Cylinder Detail
	Flow Divider Assembly
	Winch and Roller Lift Hydraulic Controls
	Intellifeed Roller Control Components
	Intellifeed Components
	PTO Shaft #Z44802
	Intellifeed Settings
	Intellifeed Wiring Diagram #Z62109
	Hydraulic Hose Parts List 
	Hydraulic Plumbing Diagram – BX102R
	Hydraulic Plumbing Diagram – BX102RP
	Hydraulic Plumbing Diagram – BX102RI
	Hydraulic Plumbing Diagram – BX102RPI
	Labels – Left-hand Side
	Labels – Right-hand Side
	Accessories

